

|                    |                     |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| PREVAILED          | Roll Call No. _____ |
| FAILED             | Ayes _____          |
| WITHDRAWN          | Noes _____          |
| RULED OUT OF ORDER |                     |

# HOUSE MOTION \_\_\_\_\_

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1098 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 33, delete “**eight (8)**” and insert “**four (4)**”.
- 2 Page 2, line 37, reset in roman “it is reasonably determined that”.
- 3 Page 2, line 38, reset in roman “will not fit in a child passenger restraint
- 4 system.”.
- 5 Page 2, line 38, delete “**weighs more**”.
- 6 Page 2, delete lines 39 through 40.
- 7 Page 3, line 7, delete “**eight (8)**” and insert “**four (4)**”.
- 8 Page 3, line 7, reset in roman “it is”.
- 9 Page 3, line 8, reset in roman “reasonably determined that”.
- 10 Page 3, line 8, reset in roman “will not fit in a child restraint”.
- 11 Page 3, line 9, reset in roman “system”.
- 12 Page 3, line 9, delete “**weighs more than eighty (80) pounds or is**
- 13 **more than**”.
- 14 Page 3, delete line 10.
- 15 Page 3, line 11, delete “**offense;**”.
- 16 Page 3, line 42, delete “**eight (8)**” and insert “**five (5)**”.
- 17 Page 4, line 1, delete “**twelve (12)**” and insert “**fifteen (15)**”.
- 18 Page 6, between lines 11 and 12, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 19 “SECTION 14. IC 9-19-11-12 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA CODE AS A
- 20 **NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2004]: Sec.**

1       **12 (a) A motor vehicle may not be stopped or inspected solely to**  
2       **determine compliance with this chapter.**

3               **(b) The operator of a motor vehicle may not be detained solely**  
4       **to determine compliance with this chapter.”**

5               Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.

(Reference is to HB 1098 as printed January 27, 2004.)

---

Representative STUTZMAN